PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4405387

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANDREW M WANG	05/09/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHUAN WANG
Street Address:	2 KITSON PARK DRIVE
City:	LEXINGTON
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02421

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7555674

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7818364878

Email: chuanwang@yahoo.com

Correspondent Name: CHUAN WANG

Address Line 1: 2 KITSON PARK DRIVE

Address Line 4: LEXINGTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02421

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHUAN WANG	
SIGNATURE:	/Chuan Wang/	
DATE SIGNED: 05/09/2017		
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		

Total Attachments: 7

source=Assin An cw 674#page1.tif

source=Recorded674_WX_Tao#page1.tif

source=PTO674_Recorded_WY_WX#page1.tif

source=cw assgn WYus PTO recorded674#page1.tif

source=Recorded674_Tao_An#page1.tif

source=SB0096 An cw signed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 042304 FRAME: 0409

 $source = SB0096_An_cw_signed \# page 2.tif$

PATENT REEL: 042304 FRAME: 0410

Assignment of Rights: Patent

sos de es a consesação da como de estado do destado de estado de e
Andrew Ming Wang_ of 2 Kitson Park Drive, Lexington, Massachusetts ("Assignor"), is owner of U.S. Patent7,555,674_, datedJune 30, 2009_, titledReplication Machine And Method Of Disaster Recovery For Computers_, (the "Patent")Chuan Wang_ of 2 Kitson Park Drive, Lexington, Massachusetts ("Assignee") desires to acquire rights in and to the Patent.
Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his right, title and interest in the invention and Patent to Assignee for the entire term of the Patent and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patent as well as any priority rights resulting from patent application filings. The right, title and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.
Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the patent rights and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent and any and all applications and registrations for the invention in any and all countries.
Done Come a sast
Assessor:
On this 9 th day of MG, 2017, before me personally appeared

On this 9 day of 00. 200 before me personally appeared 10 day of 10. 200 how for ASSIGNOR, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Lala Quita Notary Public

> PATENT REEL: 042304 FRAME: 0411



UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

APRIL 14, 2017

PTAS

QINGAN TAO 255 SOUTH SEVENTH AVENUE HIGHLAND PARK, NJ 08904 504319651

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 04/13/2017 REEL/FRAME: 041996/0159

NUMBER OF PAGES: 5

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

WX IP INC DOC DATE: 03/29/2017

ASSIGNEE:

TAO, QINGAN 225 SOUTH SEVENTH AVENUE HIGHLAND PARK, NEW JERSEY 08904

APPLICATION NUMBER: 10939231 FILING DATE: 09/09/2004 PATENT NUMBER: 7555674 ISSUE DATE: 06/30/2009

TITLE: REPLICATION MACHINE AND METHOD OF DISASTER RECOVERY FOR

COMPUTERS

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION



UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JULY 11, 2016

PTAS

YU WANG 17A ALVA COURT EDISON, NJ 08817 503906214

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 07/08/2016 REEL/FRAME: 039105/0956

NUMBER OF PAGES: 4

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

WY IP INC DOC DATE: 07/01/2016

ASSIGNEE:

WX IP INC

152 HEPING ROAD, APT. 16 ANSHAN, CHINA 114000

APPLICATION NUMBER: 10939231 FILING DATE: 09/09/2004 PATENT NUMBER: 7555674 ISSUE DATE: 06/30/2009

TITLE: REPLICATION MACHINE AND METHOD OF DISASTER RECOVERY FOR

COMPUTERS

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION



UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JUNE 28, 2016

PTAS

YU WANG 152 HEPING ROAD, APT#16 ANSHAN, 114000 CHINA

503889619

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 06/27/2016 REEL/FRAME: 039013/0491

NUMBER OF PAGES: 4

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

WANG, CHUAN DOC DATE: 06/27/2016

ASSIGNEE:

WY IP INC 17A ALVA CT

EDISON, NEW JERSEY 08817

APPLICATION NUMBER: 10939231 FILING DATE: 09/09/2004 PATENT NUMBER: 7555674 ISSUE DATE: 06/30/2009

TITLE: REPLICATION MACHINE AND METHOD OF DISASTER RECOVERY FOR

COMPUTERS

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION



UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

MAY 1, 2017

PTAS

ANDREW MING WANG 2 KITSON PARK DRIVE LEXINGTON, MA 90401 504342524

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 04/28/2017 REEL/FRAME: 042171/0253

NUMBER OF PAGES: 6

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

TAO, QINGAN DOC DATE: 04/27/2017

ASSIGNEE:

WANG, ANDREW MING 2 KITSON PARK DRIVE LEXINGTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02421

APPLICATION NUMBER: 10939231 FILING DATE: 09/09/2004 PATENT NUMBER: 7555674 FILING DATE: 06/30/2009

TITLE: REPLICATION MACHINE AND METHOD OF DISASTER RECOVERY FOR

COMPUTERS

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid CMB control number

STATEMENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(b)			
Applicant/Patent Owner Andrew Ming Wang			
	Filed/issue Date: June 30, 2009		
Titled: Replication Machine And Method Of Disaster Recovery For Computers			
Chuan Wang a	individual		
(Name of Assignee)	(Type of Assignee, e.g., corporation, partnership, university, government agency, etc.		
states that it is:			
1. X the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest			
an assignee of less than the entire right, title, and interest in (The extent (by percentage) of its ownership interest is%); or			
3. X the assignee of an undivided interest in the entire	ty of (a complete assignment from one of the joint inventors was made)		
the patent application/patent identified above, by virtue of eiti			
	application/patent identified above. The assignment was recorded in t Reei, Frame, or for which a		
OR			
	application/patent identified above, to the current assignee as follows:		
1. From: Chuan Wang	To: WY IP Inc		
The document was recorded in the Uni Reel 039013 Frame	ted States Patent and Trademark Office at 90491 or for which a copy thereof is attached.		
2 From: WY IP Inc	To: WX IP Inc		
(ted States Patent and Trademark Office at		
Reel 039105 Frame	or for which a copy thereof is attached.		
3. From: WX IP Inc	To: Qingan Tao		
	led States Palent and Trademark Office at		
Reel <u>041998</u> Fram	or for which a copy thereof is attached.		
Additional documents in the chain of title are listed on a supplemental sheet(s).			
As required by 37 CFR 3.73(b)(1)(i), the documentar or concurrently is being, submitted for recordation pur	y evidence of the chain of title from the original owner to the assignse was, suant to 37 CFR 3.11.		
(NOTE: A separate copy (i.e., a true copy of the originaccordance with 37 CFR Part 3, to record the assignment	nal assignment document(s)) must be submitted to Assignment Division in nent in the records of the USPTO. <u>See</u> MPEP 302.08)		
The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is authorized	I to act on behalf of the assignee.		
	May 9, 2016		
Signature Date			
Andrew Ming Wang	Director		
Printed or Typed Name	Title		

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 3.73(b). The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This obtained is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed spatication form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Tradement Office. U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA. 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1460, Alexandria, VA. 22313-1460.

4. From: Qingan Tao To: Andrew Ming Wang

The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at

Reel 042171, Frame 0253, or for which a copy thereof is attached.

PATENT REEL: 042304 FRAME: 0417

RECORDED: 05/09/2017